### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric V. Cole	12/13/2006
Bradley D. Schweigert	12/13/2006
John A. Solheim	12/14/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Karsten Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	2201 W. Desert Cove
Internal Address:	Legal Department
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85029

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7601075

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)687-5545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-687-5161

Email: maryjom@karsten.com

Correspondent Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation

Address Line 1: 2201 W. Desert Cove
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-726A-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jo Mendez

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0109 OF \$40.00 /6010/

501097639

source=As726-US#page1.tif source=As726-US#page2.tif source=As726-US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0110

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Serial No	11/613034
Filing Date	12/19/06
Inventor	
Attorney's Docket No	KMC-726
Title Methods and Apparatus For Interchangeably Coup	

### **Assignors:**

Eric V. Cole 38915 North 15<sup>th</sup> Ave. Phoenix, Arizona 85086 Citizenship: USA

Bradley D. Schweigert 40103 N. Patriot Way Anthem, Arizona 85086 Citizenship: USA

John A. Solheim 14443 N. 14<sup>th</sup> Drive Phoenix, Arizona 85023 Citizenship: USA

### Assignee:

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation 2201 West Desert Cove, Phoenix, Arizona 85029 an Arizona Corporation

We, the Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in the patent application referred above.

Karsten Manufacturing Corporation, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to these improvements and in and to any Patents or Industrial Design Registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 023963 FRAME: 0111 KMC-726

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of our employment by the Assignee, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to the improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent application in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Patents and Industrial Design Registrations for said improvements, when granted, to the Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, known facts relating to said improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Patents or Industrial Design Registrations to be issued to the Assignee and its successors and assigns in order for the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

Eric V. Cole

KMC-726

Date: 12/13/06

Bradley D. Schweigert

Date: 12-14-06

John A. Solheim